E Series
Economic Tie-Rod Cylinder Line
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
E Series
 Features and Benefits 3
 How to Order 4

 Accessories 13
 How to Order - E Series Piston Rod Assembly 14
 How to Order - E Series Repair Kit 15
 How to Order - E Series Seal Kit 15
 Piston Rod Assembly Kit Installation Instructions 16
 Seal Installation Guide 16
 Diagrams 17
 Repair Kit Removal/Installation Instructions 18
 Seal Kit Removal/Installation Instructions 19
 World Switches 20-21
 Specialty Cylinders 21
 Sensing Part Numbers 22-24
 Quick Disconnect Cables 25
Table of Contents
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
2
E
SERIES
The E Series is a  cost-efficient cylinder line that is ideal for a variety of OEM applications, providing long-lasting and reliable service.
Tube
The file hard (60RC) high strength aluminum alloy tube provides a
smooth corrosion free sealing surface and excellent abrasion resistance.
End Caps
The end caps are accurately machined from (6061-T6) solid
aluminum bar stock.  They are anodized for corrosion resistance.
Additionally, a recess on the piston-mating surface (at both ends) enables
the air to work on a larger piston area for effortless breakaway.
Rod Bushing
The cast iron rod bushing provides maximum load bearing support. This
graphite filled material offers the best bearing surface with hard chrome
plated piston rod.
Rod seal and wiper
The rod seal and wiper are made from a highly durable material for
long-lasting service.
Piston rod
High strength steel piston rod has a ground, polished and hard chrome
plated surface providing maximum life of bushing and seals.
Bushing retainer
The bushing retainer allows cartridge removal without disassembly.
Tie Rods
Tie rods are 100,000 psi minimum yield steel for maximum holding
power. Tie rod threads are rolled for strength and engagement.
Piston seals
The piston seals are a Buna-N lip seals that provides smoother break-
away.
Wear band
The extra wide wear band is provided to support maximum loading.
Piston
The solid aluminum alloy piston is strong and lightweight.
Tube seals
The tube seals are compression type and reusable.
The floating cushion seal design gives the fastest stroke reversal possible
by providing instantaneous full flow to piston. Each cushion has a flush,
retained adjustment needle.
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
E
SERIES
E Series Cylinder - How to Order
Mount
F1 = Front Flange
F2 = Rear Flange
P2 = Detachable Clevis
P4 = Detachable Eye
P7 = P2 and S4 Mount Combination
S4 = Bottom Tapped
S7 = End Lug
T1 = Head Trunnion
T2 = Cap Trunnion
T4* = Mid Trunnion Fixed
X0 = No Mount
*Specify "XI" length.
Cylinder Type
E Type "E" Cylinder
Bore
F 1-1/4"
I 1-3/4"
L 2"
M
=
=
=
=
= 2-1/2"
N 3"=
Q 3-1/2"
S 4-1/2"
T 5"
U
=
=
=
= 6"
W 8"=
Full Inches of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
99 = 99" Stroke
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A 0" I 1/2"
B 1/16" J 9/16"
C 1/8" K 5/8"
D 3/16" L 11/16"
E 1/4" M 3/4"
F 5/16" N 13/16"
G 3/8" O 7/8"
H
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
= 7/16" P
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
= 15/16"
P2 E L A 1 C C AA 004
Magnet
0 No Magnet
2

E
SERIES
How to Order - E Series Piston Rod Assembly
Type
E92 = E Series Piston Rod Assembly
Bore
F = 1-1/4"
I = 1 3/4"
L = 2"
M = 2-1/2"
N = 3"
Q = 3-1/2"
S = 4-1/2"
T = 5"
U = 6"
W = 8"
Rod Code
1 = Style #1 Standard Rod Diameter
2 = Style #2 Standard Rod Diameter
3 = Style #3 Standard Rod Diameter
4= Special Threads, Standard Rod Diameter
(must specify threads)
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
Magnet
0 = No Magnet
2 = Reed Magnet
N 0 AA
Option
AA = No Option
BC = Bumpered Cap End
BH = Bumpered Head End
DA  = Double Rod
JN = Jam Nut
KA = Stroke Adjust
NA = Nickel Plated
SA = Stainless Rod
VA  = FKM Seals
1A* = Rod Extension
1B* = Rear Rod Extension
2A* = Thread Extension
2B* = Rear Thread Extension
3A = Rod Stud
3B = Rear Rod Stud
4A* = Stop Tube
* Must specify length
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A 0" I 1/2"
B 1/16" J 9/16"
C 1/8" K 5/8"
D 3/16" L 11/16"
E 1/4" M 3/4"
F 5/16" N 13/16"
G 3/8" O 7/8"
H
=

E
SERIES
How to Order - E Series Repair Kit
Type
E98 = E Series Repair Kit
Bore
F = 1-1/4"
I = 1-3/4"
L = 2"
M = 2-1/2"
N = 3"
Q = 3-1/2"
S = 4-1/2"
T = 5"
U = 6"
W = 8"
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
Mount
0* = All bores except 1-1/4"
1-1/4" bore only
1 = S4 & P7
2 = T1
3 = F1, F2, P2, P4,S7, T2, T4, X0
*  1-1/4" bore has pressed in bushing.
1 B B
Port Modifications (Only on 1-1/4" Bore)rt
B = Port Modified
Note:  Leave Blank if
No Port Modifications
Option
AA = No Option
BC = Bumpered Cap End
BH = Bumpered Head End
DA  = Double Rod
MA = Metallic Rod Scraper
MB = Rear Metallic Rod Scraper
NA = Nickel Plated
VA  = FKM Seals
* Port
All Bores Except 1-1/4"
1-1/4" bore only
B = 1/8" Port Position 1
H = 1/8" Port Position 2
N = 1/8" Port Position 3
T = 1/8" Port Position 4
C = 1/4" Port Position 1
I = 1/4" Port Position 2
O = 1/4" Port Position 3
U = 1/4" Port Position 4
E98 - - -AAF N
Note: Options listed are ones that apply to a repair kit only.
Model number is set up to use option code supplied with original cylinder or with any above.
How to Order - E Series Seal Kit
Type
Bore
Option
AA = No Option
DA  = Double Rod
MA = Metallic Rod Scraper
MB = Rear Metallic Rod Scraper
VA  = FKM Seals
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
E97 - AA-F N
E97 = E Series Seal Kit
F = 1-1/4"
I = 1-3/4"
L = 2"
M = 2-1/2"
N = 3"
Q = 3-1/2"
S = 4-1/2"
T = 5"
U = 6"
W = 8"
Note: Options listed are ones that apply to a seal kit only.
Model number is set up to use option code supplied with original cylinder or with any above.
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
15
E
SERIES
Piston Rod Assembly Removal/Installation Instructions
 1.  Loosen 4 Sleeve Nuts (Part #8) to remove Piston/Rod Assembly (Part #16 & #19)
 2.  Carefully remove old seals. (Part #13 & #15) Any damage to the seal grooves may result in leakage.
 3.  Lubricate piston seals (Part #13) and wearband (Part #15) with supplied Numatics’ Lube. Examine seals before installing for
any contamination. Contamination may cause leakage.
 4.  Install Piston Seal (Part #13). Make sure the piston seal is not twisted inside groove. See Seal Installation Guide.
 5.  Install lubricated Wearband  (Part #15) onto piston. Sink piston/rod assembly into sinker tube.
 6.  Apply lube inside the cylinder tube.
 7.  Sink piston/rod assembly into cylinder tube.
 8.  Press piston/rod assembly flush with the cylinder tube. Wipe off any lube from the face of the piston.
 9.  Examine seals after installing for any contamination. Contamination may cause leakage.